
表：施設名略号一覧

　A  (Albergue) アルベルゲ A：有/軒数

　H/C  (Hotel/Hostal) その他宿泊施設

　R  (Restaurante) レストラン

　B  (Bar) バル

　S  (Supermercado) 食料品店

  F  (Farmacia) 薬局

　Ｍ  (Medico) 病院（医療施設）/医者

　€  (Euro) ATM

Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）       地  名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存距離

0.0 0.0 Saint-Jean-Pied-de-Port
↓Francia 200 0 16 12 R B S F M € 766.2

5.0 Hont 500 5.0 1 R B 761.2

2.6 Orisson 795 7.6 2 R B 758.6

8.6 Collado de Bentartea 16.2 750.0

4.0 Collado de Lepoeder 1,430 20.2 746.0

8.2 Arnéguy 20.2 1 746.0

3.2 Valcarlos 20.2 1 3 R B S 746.0

10.6 Puerto de Ibañeta 1,060 20.2 746.0

4.0 1.4
Roncesvalles

España↓Navarra 950 24.2 1 4 R B S 742.0

2.8 Burguete 890 27 6 R B S 739.2

3.7 Espinal 870 30.7 2 4 735.5

5.0 Bizkarreta 780 35.7 6 730.5

1.9 Linzoáin 760 37.6 2 728.6

8.0 Zubiri 525 45.6 6 1 R B S F M € 720.6

2.8 Ilarratz 48.4 1 717.8

2.7 Larrasoaña 495 51.1 3 4 R B S 715.1

0.6 Akerreta 530 51.7 1 714.5

3.1 Zuriaín 480 54.8 1 R B 711.4

2.1 Irotz 470 56.9 1 B 709.3

（分岐） 56.9 709.3

Huarte 56.9 2 R B S F M € 709.3

4.7 Trinidad de Arre 410 61.6 1 704.6

0.4 1.6 Villava 62 1 2 R B S F M € 704.2

1.1 Burlada 63.1 3 R B S F M € 703.1

2.9 Pampｌona 450 66 7 15 R B S F M € 700.2

4.9 Cizur Menor 465 70.9 2 R B S F M € 695.3

Zizur Mayor 70.9 3 R B S F M € 695.3

6.1 Zariquiegui 625 77 1 S 689.2

2.3 Alto del Perdón 750 79.3 686.9

3.5 Uterga 495 82.8 2 1 R B S 683.4

2.7 Muruzábal 440 85.5 2 1 R B 680.7

1.8 Óbanos 415 87.3 2 3 R B S 678.9

2.6 Puente la Reina 345 89.9 6 7 R B S F M € 676.3

4.8 Mañeru 450 94.7 1 R B S 671.5

2.7 Cirauqui 495 97.4 1 R B S F M € 668.8

5.7 Lorca 460 103.1 2 2 R B S 663.1

4.6 Villatuerta 420 107.7 1 R B S 658.5

3.8 Estella 450 111.5 7 15 R B S F M € 654.7

1.8 Aywgui 510 113.3 1 R B S F M € 652.9

0.9 Monasterio de Irache 510 114.2 652.0

1.4 2.0 Irache 115.6 1 R B 650.6

3.2 Azqueta 495 118.8 1 B 647.4

1.8 Villamayor de Monjardin 675 120.6 2 1 R B S 645.6

12.2 Los Arcos 450 132.8 4 8 R B S F M € 633.4

Camino Francés

1
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2
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4
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5
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6
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3
(20.4km)



Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）       地  名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存距離

6.8 Sansol 490 139.6 2 1 R B S F M € 626.6

0.8 Torres del Rio 475 140.4 2 1 R B S 625.8

10.4 Viana                                         ↓
La Rioja 470 150.8 3 4 R B S F M € 615.4

9.6 Logroño 380 160.4 8 14 R B S F M € 605.8

12.4 Navarrete 520 172.8 7 5 R B S F M € 593.4

Sotes 582 172.8 1 3 R B S F M € 593.4

6.6 Ventosa 635 179.4 1 2 R B S € 586.8

Aleson 179.4 1 R B S 586.8

10.0 Nájera 485 189.4 4 6 R B S F M € 576.8

5.7 Azofra 550 195.1 1 2 R B S F M € 571.1

9.2 Ciruena 740 204.3 2 2 B 561.9

5.8 Santo Domingo de la Calzada 640 210.1 2 9 R B S F M € 556.1

Ermita de Carrasquedo 210.1 1 R B 556.1

6.5 Grañón
↓ Castillo y Leon 725 216.6 2 4 R B S F M € 549.6

3.9 Redecilla del Camino 740 220.5 2 1 R B S 545.7

1.6 Castildelgado 770 222.1 1 1 R B S 544.1

2.0 Viloria de Rioja 796 224.1 2 1 542.1

Quintanilla del Monte 224.1 2 542.1

3.4 Villamayor del Río 790 227.5 1 R B 538.7

4.6 Belorado 765 232.1 7 7 R B S F M € 534.1

4.8 Tosantos 822 236.9 2 B 529.3

1.9 Villambistia 860 238.8 1 1 B 527.4

1.6 Espinosa del Camino 900 240.4 2 B 525.8

3.6 Villafranca Montes de Oca 244 2 4 R B S 522.2

12.0 San Juan de Ortega 1,000 256 2 1 R B 510.2

Santovenia de Oca 256 1 R B 510.2

3.6 Agés 960 259.6 2 R B S 506.6

2.5 Atapuerca 1,050 262.1 3 3 R B S 504.1

2.7 Olmos de Atapuerca 262.1 1 2 R B S 504.1

Alto de Atapuerca 1,074 262.1 504.1

6.2 Cardeñuela Riopico 930 268.3 3 1 R B 497.9

2.0 Orbaneja Riopico 910 270.3 1 1 R B 495.9

3.6 Villafria 273.9 3 R B S F M € 492.3

（分岐） 273.9 492.3

4.8 Castanares 273.9 1 R B S 492.3

Fuentes Blancas 273.9 1 R B 492.3

7.9 7.2 Burgos 866 281.8 4 12 R B S F M € 484.4

Villalbilla de Burgos 281.8 2 R B S F M € 484.4

11.5 Tardajos 293.3 3 1 R B S F M € 472.9

1.9 Rabé de las Calzadas 295.2 1 2 B 471.0

7.6 Hornillos del Camino 830 302.8 3 2 R B S 463.4

5.7 San Bol 302.8 1 463.4

10.5 4.8 Hontanas 970 313.3 4 3 R B S 452.9

5.6 Convento de San Anton 318.9 1 447.3

3.8 Castrojeriz 820 322.7 8 6 R B S F M € 443.5

Itero del Castillo 322.7 1 R B S 443.5

（分岐） 322.7 443.5

9.0 1.1 Ermita de San Nicolas
de Puente Fitero 331.7 1 434.5

1.8 Itero de la Vega 769 333.5 4 R B S 432.7

8.2 Boadilla del Camino 780 341.7 4 1 B S 424.5

5.7 Frómista 787 347.4 5 3 R B S F M € 418.8
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Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）       地  名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存距離

3.4 Población de Campos 780 350.8 2 1 R B S 415.4

3.6 Revenga de Campos 354.4 B 411.8

4.2 Villovieco 354.4 411.8

2.1 Villarmentero de Campos 790 356.5 1 1 B 409.7

4.1 6.7 Villalcázar de Sirga 809 360.6 2 4 R B S 405.6

5.6 Carrión de los Condes 830 366.2 3 5 R B S F M € 400.0

17.2 Calzadilla de la Cueza 854 383.4 2 2 R B S 382.8

6.2 Ledigos 873 389.6 2 R B S F M € 376.6

2.9 Terradillos de los Templarios 880 392.5 2 R B 373.7

3.4 Moratinos 860 395.9 2 R B 370.3

2.6 San Nicolás del Real Camino 842 398.5 1 R B 367.7

6.9 Sahagún 820 405.4 3 9 R B S F M € 360.8

（分岐） 405.4 360.8

Calzada del Coto 405.4 1 R B S 360.8

10.3 Bercianos del Real Camino 850 415.7 4 2 R B S 350.5

8.4 Calzadilla de los Hermanillos 415.7 2 1 R B S 350.5

7.4 El Burgo Ranero 880 423.1 2 4 R B S F M € 343.1

13.0 Reliegos 820 436.1 5 1 B S 330.1

5.9 23.8 Mansilla de las Mulas 795 442 3 5 R B S F M € 324.2

Mansilla Mayor 442 1 B S 324.2

4.6 Villamoros de Mansilla 800 446.6 S 319.6

1.4 Puente Villarente 805 448 2 2 R B S 318.2

4.4 Arcahueja 852 452.4 1 1 R B S 313.8

8.1 León 820 460.5 6 26 R B S F M € 305.7

3.8 Trobajo del Camino 464.3 2 R B S F M € 301.9

3.3 La Virgen del Camino 467.6 1 6 R B S F M € 298.6

2.4 Fresno del Camino 467.6 B 298.6

1.5 Oncina de la Valdoncina 467.6 1 R B S 298.6

5.6 Chozas de Abajo 467.6 B 298.6

4.5 Villar de Mazarife 467.6 3 R B S F M € 298.6

9.8 Villavante 467.6 1 1 R B S 298.6

4.3 Valverde de la Virgen 890 471.9 1 R B S 294.3

1.5 San Miguel del Camino 905 473.4 R B S 292.8

7.5 Villadangos del Páramo 890 480.9 3 R B S F M € 285.3

4.2 San Martín del Camino 865 485.1 4 R B 281.1

6.8 Puente de Órbigo 827 491.9 1 R B S 274.3

0.4 4.7 Hospital de Órbigo 820 492.3 5 6 R B S F M € 273.9

2.6 Villares de Órbigo 828 494.9 2 R B S F M € 271.3

2.4 Santibáñez de Valdeiglesias 850 497.3 2 B 268.9

11.7 Crucero de Santo Toribio 913 497.3 268.9

7.9 San Justo de la Vega 850 505.2 1 R B S F M € 261.0

3.6 Astorga 870 508.8 3 11 R B S F M € 257.4

Valdeviejas 508.8 1 257.4

4.7 Murias de Rechivaldo 880 513.5 2 2 R B S 252.7

2.0 Castrillo de los Polvazares 513.5 1 3 R B S 252.7

4.5 3.1 Santa Catalina de Somoza 975 518 2 1 R B S 248.2

4.1 El Ganso 1,020 522.1 1 1 B 244.1

6.9 Rabanal del Camino 1,153 529 4 8 R B S 237.2

5.6 Foncebadón 1,430 534.6 4 3 R B S 231.6

1.9 Cruz de Ferro 1,500 536.5 229.7

2.3 Manjarín 1,445 538.8 1 227.4

7.0 El Acebo de San Miguel 1,150 545.8 3 3 R B S 220.4

3.3 Riego de Ambrós 930 549.1 1 1 R B S 217.1

4.6 Molinaseca 580 553.7 4 10 R B S F M € 212.5

4.4 Campo 540 558.1 B S 208.1

3.3 Ponferrada 530 561.4 3 13 R B S F M € 204.8
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Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）       地  名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存距離

4.9 Columbrianos 537 566.3 1 2 B S M 199.9

2.4 Fuentesnuevas 506 568.7 1 R B S F M € 197.5

2.4 Camponaraya 491 571.1 2 3 R B S F M € 195.1

2.4 Narayola 571.1 195.1

3.0 Carracedo del Monasterio 571.1 1 R B S 195.1

5.7 3.3 Cacabelos 475 576.8 3 5 R B S F M € 189.4

2.1 Pieros 543 578.9 1 B 187.3

1.9 Valtuille de Arriba 580.8 1 B 185.4

4.8 Villafranca del Bierzo 500 585.6 7 1 R B S F M € 180.6

5.1 Pereje 545 590.7 1 1 R B S 175.5

11.1 Pradela 590.7 1 R B 175.5

4.5 Trabadelo 576 595.2 5 4 R B S F M € 171.0

3.9 La Portela de Valcarce 599.1 1 1 R B S 167.1

1.1 Ambasmestas 616 600.2 2 2 R B S 166.0

1.7 Vega de Valcarce 623 601.9 4 4 R B S F M € 164.3

2.1 Ruitelán 671 604 2 B S 162.2

1.3 Las Herrerías 675 605.3 2 5 R B S 160.9

3.4 La Faba 921 608.7 2 B S 157.5

2.3 Laguna de Castilla
↓Galicia 611 1 155.2

2.4 O Cebreiro 1,296 613.4 2 6 R B S 152.8

3.3 Liñares 1,230 616.7 1 1 B S 149.5

2.4 Hospital de Condesa 619.1 1 1 R B 147.1

2.4 Padornelo 1,283 621.5 144.7

0.4 Alto do Poio 1,335 621.9 1 1 R B S 144.3

3.3 Fonfría 1,290 625.2 1 2 141.0

2.5 O Biduedo 627.7 2 R B 138.5

2.9 Fillobal 957 630.6 1 R B 135.6

1.6 Pasantes 800 632.2 1 134.0

Vilavella 632.2 2 134.0

2.0 Triacastela 662 634.2 8 6 R B S F M € 132.0

1.9 A Balsa 720 636.1 1 130.1

1.8 San Xil 870 637.9 128.3

3.0 Montán 762 640.9 R B 125.3

3.2 Furela 670 644.1 B 122.1

1.2 Pintín 630 645.3 1 R B 120.9

O Barrio 645.3 1 120.9

1.6 Calvor 646.9 1 B 119.3

4.0 San Cristovo do Real 646.9 B 119.3

Lusio 646.9 1 119.3

1.6 Renche 646.9 B S 119.3

1.7 Freituxe 646.9 119.3

1.3 San Martiño do Real 646.9 119.3

1.6 Samos 532 646.9 3 3 R B S F M € 119.3

3.2 Pascais 646.9 119.3

1.9 Gorolfe 646.9 1 119.3

3.3 Sivil 646.9 1 B 119.3

1.3 Perros 646.9 119.3

0.6 0.6 Aguiada 647.5 B 118.7

0.7 San Mamede do Camiño 698 648.2 1 118.0

3.8 Sarria 454 652 19 15 R B S F M € 114.2

3.6 Vilei 522 655.6 2 110.6

0.6 O Mosteiro 656.2 3 R B S 110.0

1.0 Rente 600 657.2 1 109.0

Barreiros 657.2 1 109.0

0.7 A Serra 657.9 B 108.3

1.4 Molino de Marzán 659.3 1 106.9

0.9 A Pena (Belante) 660.2 106.0
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Etapa
(Km) Km Km

(別ルート）       地  名 標高 累積 A H/C R B S F M € 残存距離

0.9 Peruscallo 638 661.1 B 105.1

1.0 Cortiñas 642 662.1 104.1

1.2 A Brea 663 663.3 102.9

0.6 Morgade 650 663.9 1 R B 102.3

1.0 Ferreiros 664.9 2 R B S 101.3

0.6 Mirallos 636 665.5 R B 100.7

0.5 A Pena 643 666 1 1 R B 100.2

0.8 As Rozas 659 666.8 99.4

1.4 Moimentos 575 668.2 98.0

0.7 Mercadoiro 645 668.9 1 R B 97.3

1.6 A Parrocha 486 670.5 95.7

1.3 Vilachá 421 671.8 94.4

2.4 Portomarín 387 674.2 16 10 R B S F M € 92.0

4.7 Toxibó 387 678.9 87.3

3.2 Gonzar 580 682.1 2 R B 84.1

1.3 Castromaior 683.4 1 1 B 82.8

2.3 Hospital de la Cruz 685.7 1 H R B 80.5

1.5 Ventas de Narón 700 687.2 2 R B 79.0

3.2 Ligonde 630 690.4 2 B 75.8

0.9 Airexe 691.3 1 1 R B 74.9

2.1 Portos 693.4 1 B 72.8

0.6 Lestedo 694 1 R B 72.2

0.8 Os Valos 694.8 H 71.4

1.3 A Brea (Lestedo) 696.1 R B 70.1

2.9 Palas de Rei 565 699 9 14 R B S F M € 67.2

3.4 San Xulián do Camiño 470 702.4 A R B 63.8

1.0 Ponte Campaña 423 703.4 A 62.8

1.2 Casanova
　↑Galicia (Lugo) 480 704.6 A 61.6

2.8 O Coto
　　 ↓Galicia (A Coruña) 707.4 2 B S 58.8

0.6 Leboreiro 708 58.2

4.0 Furelos 712 1 R B 54.2

1.4 Melide 454 713.4 10 11 R B S F M € 52.8

5.6 Boente 719 3 R B 47.2

2.3 Fraga Alta (Castañeda) 415 721.3 A 3 R B 44.9

3.1 Ribadiso da Baixo 310 724.4 3 1 R B 41.8

3.1 Arzúa 388 727.5 16 15 R B S F M € 38.7

2.1 Pregontoño 336 729.6 B 36.6

A Peroxa 388 729.6 B S 36.6

Os Penedos 729.6 A B S 36.6

2.8 As Quintas (Burres) 732.4 A 33.8

0.8 A Calzada (Burres) 388 733.2 R B 33.0

1.8 A Calle de Ferreiros 735 A 1 B 31.2

1.6 Boavista 736.6 R B 29.6

2.2 Salceda 362 738.8 3 1 R B F 27.4

2.0 A Brea (O Pino) 740.8 A 2 R B S 25.4

2.6 Santa Irene 361 743.4 3 R B 22.8

Astrar 743.4 A 22.8

1.8 A Rúa (O Pino) 275 745.2 A 5 21.0

1.6 O Pedrouzo (O Pino) 280 746.8 9 17 R B S F M € 19.4

3.3 Amenal 254 750.1 3 B S 16.1

3.9 San Paio 754 1 R B 12.2

2.3 Labacolla 300 756.3 A 7 R B S 9.9

1.3 Vilamaior 757.6 1 8.6

3.7 San Marcos 370 761.3 H R B S 4.9

0.5 Monte do Gozo 372 761.8 3 H R B S M € 4.4

4.4 Santiago de Compostela 253 766.2 21 17 R B S F M € 0.0

766.2
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